Coffeyville
Quarterback
Cole Murphy

Total Passing

Completions
21

Attempts
36

21

Yards
324

Long
28

Comp %
58.33%

58.33%

TDs QB Rating
2 141.16

2 2

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
17-46-1

Running Back
Cole Murphy
Wesley Bullock
Malik Veal

Alfonso Onunwor
Javeon Williams
Juwann Winfree

Total Rushing

Rushes
17
12

8

7
4
1

49 190

31

Yds/Rush
2.7
5.2
4.6
4.3
2.8
4.0

Catches Thrown To
0

Yds A/P
46
62
37
108
11
49

Receiver

Alfonso Onunwor

Trevor Neloms
Cedrick Wilson
Malik Stanley

Juwann Winfree

Name?

Total Receiving

Catches Thrown To
6 10
6

21 36

Yards
78
82
73
46
45

0

324

Yds/Catch] Rushes
13.0 7
16.4
18.3
15.3
15.0

Yds A/P
108
82
73
46
49
0

Total Offense
COFF

Kickers

Michael Pursley

Devin Antcil

Total

Passing
Yards
324

Rushing
Yards
190

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
514

Long

XP Made
4

# of Passes
36

XP Att.
5

Kickoffs

# of
Plays
85

Average T-backs
43.0 0

43.0 0

Punters
Devin Antcil

Yards
102

Average
34.0

Long Inside 20
49 1

Fair
Caught  Downed
0 0

Turnover
Ratio
even

Time of
Poss.
33:16

Penalties - Yards
7-38

Punt Returner
Karol Williams
Toyous Avery

Total

Kick Returner
Terry Wright
Karol Williams
Juwan Potts
Kainon Clark

Punt Returns

Kick Returns

Yards
2 8
1 9

3 17

Yards
3 124
22
17
0

Average
4.0
9.0

5.7

Average
41.3
22.0
17.0

0.0

TDs
0
0

0

TDs

Yards All
Purpose
30 #
9 11

Name
Eldridge Thompson
18 Isaih Macklin
20 Drew Lewis
7 Toyous Avery
1 Jamarcus King
23 Marquel Moore
58 Kainon Clark
Yds A/P 90 Bentley Easley
124 6 Steven Montac
30 8 Kareem Brown
17 56 Tyler Johnson
0 93 Warwick Marsh
12 Stanley Barnwell
19 Darryl Waters

694

COFF Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

10-2-2
6-0-0
5-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0

3-0-0.5
2-0-0
2-0-0

2-0-0.5
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0

47-2-3




