	Coffeyville		42		,						
	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating		r-Yds-TDs)
9	Cole Murphy	21	36	324	28	58.33%	2	2	141.16	17 -	46 - 1
		•				/	_	_			
	Total Passing	21	36	324	28	58.33%	2	2	141.16		
	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
	Cole Murphy	17	46	26	1	2.7	0	0	0	0	46
	Wesley Bullock	12	62	31	0	5.2	0	0	0	0	62
21	Malik Veal	8	37	20	0	4.6	0	0	0	0	37
2	Alfonso Onunwor	7	30	15	2	4.3	6	10	78	2	108
27	Javeon Williams	4	11	6	0	2.8	0	0	0	0	11
3	Juwann Winfree	1	4	4	0	4.0	3	8	45	0	49
											\
											\
											1
	Total Rushing	49	190	31	3	3.9					1
#	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
# 2	Alfonso Onunwor	Catches 6	10	7 arus 78	26	2	13.0	Rusnes 7	30	2	108 A/P
	Trevor Neloms	5	6	76 82	26 26	0	16.4	0	0	0	82
	Cedrick Wilson	5 4	5	62 73	26 27	0	18.3	0	0	0	62 73
	Malik Stanley	3	4	46	23	0	15.3	0	0	0	46
3	Juwann Winfree	3	8	46 45	23 28	0	15.0	1	4	0	49
	Name?	0	o 3	45 0	26 0	0	13.0	0	0	0	0
U	ivalle:	U	S	U	U	U		U	U	U	, ,
											1
											1 1
											(<u> </u>
											1 1
											,
	Total Receiving	21	36	324	28	2	15.4				1 1
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of		# of	Yards per
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	_	TD-			# - (D		-
			iaius	rarus	riay	IDS	INTs	Rushes	# of Passes	Plays	Play 🔽
	COFF	324	190	514	Play 31	TDs 5	INTs 2	Rusnes 49	# of Passes 36	Plays 85	Play 6.0
	COFF	324	190	514	-	5	2	49	36	85	6.0
#	Kickers	324			-	5 XP Made	2 XP Att.			-	-
# 43	Kickers Michael Pursley	324	190	514	-	5	2	49 Kickoffs	36 Yards	85 Average	6.0 T-backs
# 43	Kickers	324	190	514	-	5 XP Made	2 XP Att.	49	36	85	6.0
# 43	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil	324 FG Made	190 FG Attempts	514 Long	-	5 XP Made 4	2 XP Att. 5	49 Kickoffs 7	36 Yards 301	Average 43.0	6.0 T-backs 0
# 43	Kickers Michael Pursley	324	190	514	-	5 XP Made	2 XP Att. 5	49 Kickoffs	36 Yards	85 Average 43.0 43.0	6.0 T-backs 0 0
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil	324 FG Made	190 FG Attempts 0	514 Long 0	31	5 XP Made 4	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair	49 Kickoffs 7 7	36 Yards 301 301	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of	6.0 T-backs 0 O Turnover
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters	324 FG Made 0 Punts	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards	514 Long 0 Average	31 Long	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss.	6.0 T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil	324 FG Made	190 FG Attempts 0	514 Long 0	31	5 XP Made 4	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair	49 Kickoffs 7 7	36 Yards 301 301	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of	6.0 T-backs 0 O Turnover
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters	324 FG Made 0 Punts	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards	514 Long 0 Average	31 Long	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16	6.0 T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters	324 FG Made 0 Punts	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards	514 Long 0 Average	31 Long	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie	6.0 T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio even
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102	514 Long O Average 34.0	31 Long 49	5 XP Made 4 4 Inside 20	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards
# 43 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102	514 Long O Average 34.0	31 Long 49	5 XP Made 4 4 Inside 20	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102	514 Long O Average 34.0	31 Long 49	5 XP Made 4 4 Inside 20	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even ess - Yards - 38
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0	31 Long 49	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards	Long O Average 34.0 Average 4.0	31 Long 49 49 Long	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF #	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Def. Leaders (TFLs	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8	Long O Average 34.0 Average	31 Long 49 49 Long 8	XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Def. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8	Long O Average 34.0 Average 4.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Def. Leaders (TFLs	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8	Long O Average 34.0 Average 4.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Def. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8	Long O Average 34.0 Average 4.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Per Def. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0	2 XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Per Def. Leaders (TFLs) Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8	Long O Average 34.0 Average 4.0	31 Long 49 Long 8 9	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Poef. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore	Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0
# 43 29 # 29	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8 9	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 TDs 0 0	2 XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 Topef. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 7	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average	31 Long 49 Long 8 9 Long	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 0 TDs	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90	36 Yards 301 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Toper. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 4- 3- 3- 3- 3-0	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 # 22 7	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner Terry Wright	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9 17 Yards 124	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average 41.3	31 Long 49 Long 8 9 Long 80	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 0 TDs 1	2 XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P 124	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90 6	36 Yards 301 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Topef. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley Steven Montac	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 2-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 # 15 22	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner Terry Wright Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1 3 Kick Returns 3 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9 17 Yards 124 22	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average 41.3 22.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8 9 Long 80 22	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 0 TDs 1 0	2 XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P 124 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90 6 8	36 Yards 301 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Topef. Leaders (TFLs Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley Steven Montac Kareem Brown	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 # 15 22 80	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner Terry Wright Karol Williams Juwan Potts	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1 3 Kick Returns 3 1 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9 17 Yards 124 22 17	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average 41.3 22.0 17.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8 9 Long 80 22 17	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 TDs 1 0 TDs 1 0 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P 124 30 17	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90 6 8 56	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 Mare Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley Steven Montac Kareem Brown Tyler Johnson	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 2- 2-0	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 # 15 22 80	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner Terry Wright Karol Williams	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1 3 Kick Returns 3 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9 17 Yards 124 22	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average 41.3 22.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8 9 Long 80 22	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 0 TDs 1 0	2 XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P 124 30	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90 6 8 56 93	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 Mare Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley Steven Montac Kareem Brown Tyler Johnson Warwick Marsh	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 2- 1-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 # 15 22 80	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner Terry Wright Karol Williams Juwan Potts	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1 3 Kick Returns 3 1 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9 17 Yards 124 22 17	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average 41.3 22.0 17.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8 9 Long 80 22 17	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 TDs 1 0 TDs 1 0 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P 124 30 17	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90 6 8 56 93 12	36 Yards 301 301 301 T-backs 1 1 Topic Leaders (TFLs) Name Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley Steven Montac Kareem Brown Tyler Johnson Warwick Marsh Stanley Barnwell	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 2- 1- 1-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-
# 43 29 # 29 # 22 7	Kickers Michael Pursley Devin Antcil Total Punters Devin Antcil Total Punt Returner Karol Williams Toyous Avery Total Kick Returner Terry Wright Karol Williams Juwan Potts	324 FG Made 0 Punts 3 3 Punt Returns 2 1 3 Kick Returns 3 1 1	190 FG Attempts 0 Yards 102 102 Yards 8 9 17 Yards 124 22 17	514 Long 0 Average 34.0 34.0 Average 4.0 9.0 5.7 Average 41.3 22.0 17.0	31 Long 49 49 Long 8 9 Long 80 22 17	5 XP Made 4 Inside 20 1 1 TDs 0 TDs 1 0 TDs 1 0 0	2 XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Vards All Purpose 30 9 694 Yds A/P 124 30 17	49 Kickoffs 7 7 Downed 0 COFF # 11 18 20 7 1 23 58 90 6 8 56 93	36 Yards 301 301 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 T-backs 1 Mare Eldridge Thompson Isaih Macklin Drew Lewis Toyous Avery Jamarcus King Marquel Moore Kainon Clark Bentley Easley Steven Montac Kareem Brown Tyler Johnson Warwick Marsh	85 Average 43.0 43.0 Time of Poss. 33:16 Penaltie 7- s include S Tackles-S 10- 6- 5- 4- 3- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 1- 1- 1-	6.0 T-backs 0 0 Turnover Ratio even es - Yards - 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-2 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-0 -0-